APPROVED: June 20, 2023
EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2023

SALARY
RANGE JOB TITLE

1

Accounting Technician |
Office Assistant

Receptionist
Administrative Professional |

School Office Professional

Data Processors

Library Catalogers

Health Room Office Professional

Office Manager |
Administrative Professional Il
Accounting Technician Il
Middle School AP Assistant

Office Manager Il
Administrative Professional Il
Accounting Technician Ill

Administrative Professional IV

School Nurse

POSITION
CODE

O*1T
O*1A

O*2R
0*2S

0*3S
0O*3D
O*3L
O*3H

O*4M
0*4S
O*4T
O*4A

O*5M
O*5S
O*5T
0*6S

E6DI2

I~

$27.08

$27.94

$29.46

$30.80

$33.65

$35.66

$51.61

N

$27.54

$28.40

$29.93

$31.27

$34.12

$36.13

$52.49

lw

$28.01

$28.87

$30.39

$31.73

$34.58

$36.60

$53.37

SALARY SCHEDULE 8
Lake Washington Educational Support Professionals
2023-24

I~

$28.48

$29.34

$30.86

$32.20

$35.05

$37.06

$54.26

(¢l

$28.94

$29.80

$31.33

$32.67

$35.52

$37.53

$55.14

[))

$29.41

$30.27

$31.79

$33.13

$35.98

$38.00

$56.02

I~

$29.93

$30.79

$32.31

$33.65

$36.50

$38.51

$56.90

YEARS

$30.45

$31.31

$32.83

$34.17

$37.02

$39.03

$57.78

1©

$30.96

$31.83

$33.35

$34.69

$37.54

$39.55

$58.66

$31.48

$32.34

$33.87

$35.21

$38.06

$40.07

$59.54

$32.00

$32.86

$34.39

$35.72

$38.58

$40.59

$60.43

$32.52

$33.38

$34.91

$36.24

$39.09

$41.11

$61.31

$33.04

$33.90

$35.42

$36.76

$39.61

$41.63

$62.19

$33.56

$34.42

$35.94

$37.28

$40.13

$42.14

$63.07

$34.08

$34.94

$36.46

$37.80

$40.65

$42.66

$63.95



