SALARY SCHEDULE 8 Lake Washington Educational Support Professionals 2023-24

APPROVED: June 20, 2023 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2023

SALAR RANGE	Y <u>JOB TITLE</u>	POSITION CODE	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>7</u>	YEARS <u>8</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>15+</u>
1	Accounting Technician I Office Assistant	O*1T O*1A	\$27.08	\$27.54	\$28.01	\$28.48	\$28.94	\$29.41	\$29.93	\$30.45	\$30.96	\$31.48	\$32.00	\$32.52	\$33.04	\$33.56	\$34.08
2	Receptionist Administrative Professional I	O*2R O*2S	\$27.94	\$28.40	\$28.87	\$29.34	\$29.80	\$30.27	\$30.79	\$31.31	\$31.83	\$32.34	\$32.86	\$33.38	\$33.90	\$34.42	\$34.94
3	School Office Professional Data Processors Library Catalogers Health Room Office Professional	O*3S O*3D O*3L O*3H	\$29.46	\$29.93	\$30.39	\$30.86	\$31.33	\$31.79	\$32.31	\$32.83	\$33.35	\$33.87	\$34.39	\$34.91	\$35.42	\$35.94	\$36.46
4	Office Manager I Administrative Professional II Accounting Technician II Middle School AP Assistant	O*4M O*4S O*4T O*4A	\$30.80	\$31.27	\$31.73	\$32.20	\$32.67	\$33.13	\$33.65	\$34.17	\$34.69	\$35.21	\$35.72	\$36.24	\$36.76	\$37.28	\$37.80
5	Office Manager II Administrative Professional III Accounting Technician III	O*5M O*5S O*5T	\$33.65	\$34.12	\$34.58	\$35.05	\$35.52	\$35.98	\$36.50	\$37.02	\$37.54	\$38.06	\$38.58	\$39.09	\$39.61	\$40.13	\$40.65
6	Administrative Professional IV	O*6S	\$35.66	\$36.13	\$36.60	\$37.06	\$37.53	\$38.00	\$38.51	\$39.03	\$39.55	\$40.07	\$40.59	\$41.11	\$41.63	\$42.14	\$42.66
7	School Nurse	E6DI2	\$51.61	\$52.49	\$53.37	\$54.26	\$55.14	\$56.02	\$56.90	\$57.78	\$58.66	\$59.54	\$60.43	\$61.31	\$62.19	\$63.07	\$63.95